

No. 82225-5

SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

CITY OF PORT ANGELES, Respondent,

v.

OUR WATER-OUR CHOICE, and PROTECT OUR WATERS,
Petitioners,

v.

WASHINGTON DENTAL SERVICE FOUNDATION, LLC,
Respondent.

AMICUS CURIAE MEMORANDUM
IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR REVIEW

James Robert Deal II
James Robert Deal PS
Attorneys for Fluoride Class Action as
Amicus Curiae

James Robert Deal PS
4130 166th Pl SW
Lynnwood, WA 98037-9027
(425) 771-1110
(425) 776-8081 FAX
jamesrobert@jamesrobertdeal.com
WSBA No. 8103

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE	1
B. ISSUES ADDRESSED	1
C. BRIEF STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
D. ARGUMENT IN SUPPORT OF REVIEW	2
E. FLUORIDATION POLICY CONSIDERATIONS LINKED TO THE LEGISLATIVE VS. ADMINISTRATIVE ISSUE	8
F. CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11
APPENDIX INDEX	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

- 2 Canton v. Whitman, 44 Ohio St.2d 62, 337 N.E.2d 766
(1975)
- 4 Hughes v. City of Lincoln, 232 Cal.Rptr.2d 741, 43
Cal.Rptr. 306 (Cal.App.Dist. 3 1965)
- 6 Our Lady of Lourdes v. Franklin Cy., 120 Wn.2d 439, 842
P.2d 956 (1993)
- 2, 3 Wilson v. City of Council Bluffs, 253 Iowa 162, 100
N.W.2d 569 (1961)

RCWs

- 5, 6 35.88
- 5 35A.11.020
- 5, 6 35A.70.070(6)
- 6, 7, 8, 9 57.08.012
- 5, 6 70.142
- 6 70.142.010
- 6 70.142.040

WAC

- 4 246-290-460

Other Authority

- 2 RAP 13.4(b)(4)
